
2024-2025 Canisius University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-21   Conf: 9-11   Home: 5-10   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Johnson, Jaela 31-31 908 29.3 113-307 .368 49-149 .329 77-93 .828 11 83 94 3.0 82 1 91 108 2 33 352 11.4
34 Gailes, Shariah 29-12 715 24.7 88-198 .444 0-5 .000 88-114 .772 77 157 234 8.1 50 0 21 88 7 18 264 9.1
22 Wittenberg, Franka 30-30 810 27.0 81-202 .401 13-43 .302 70-88 .795 36 89 125 4.2 75 0 74 107 6 22 245 8.2
11 Sanogo, Mariam 31-26 632 20.4 68-153 .444 0-5 .000 39-56 .696 51 92 143 4.6 48 0 23 59 21 27 175 5.6
33 Djibril, Yasmine 31-8 700 22.6 73-149 .490 0-1 .000 27-60 .450 43 103 146 4.7 65 1 28 51 9 26 173 5.6
03 Copple, Mary 31-3 572 18.5 49-151 .325 40-122 .328 6-13 .462 5 29 34 1.1 50 0 26 55 4 19 144 4.6
14 Santoro, Cory 31-29 670 21.6 50-164 .305 36-132 .273 4-7 .571 6 46 52 1.7 27 0 19 39 1 14 140 4.5
15 Carvajal Caro, Sara 23-15 270 11.7 35-76 .461 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 8 40 48 2.1 33 1 11 38 4 4 77 3.3
05 Rey Pineda, Irene 31-0 500 16.1 34-98 .347 9-42 .214 13-19 .684 4 32 36 1.2 36 0 20 68 0 15 90 2.9
13 Karatasiou, Xanthippi 17-1 140 8.2 11-39 .282 5-28 .179 1-1 1.000 4 11 15 0.9 6 0 6 14 1 4 28 1.6
04 Clay, Corniya 30-0 138 4.6 2-15 .133 1-7 .143 3-6 .500 4 5 9 0.3 16 0 5 13 1 3 8 0.3
12 Randolph, Saige 24-0 22 0.9 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 0.1 5 0 0 3 0 2 7 0.3
02 Moses, Alex 28-0 130 4.6 1-11 .091 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 1 9 10 0.4 5 0 4 11 0 3 4 0.1
Total 31 6207 200.2 607-1567 .387 154-541 .285 339-473 .717 316 771 1087 35.1 498 3 328 706 56 190 1707 55.06
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 750-1822 .412 166-575 .289 341-463 .737 338 676 1014 32.7 548 10 410 463 106 296 2007 64.74

Team Statistics Canis OPP
SCORING 1707 2007
    Points Per Game 55.1 64.7
    Scoring Margin -9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 607-1567 750-1822
    Field Goal Pct .387 .412
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-541 166-575
    3PT FG Pct .285 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 339-473 341-463
    FT Pct .717 .737
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 11.0
REBOUNDS 1087 1014
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 328 410
    Assists Per Game 10.6 13.2
TURNOVERS 706 463
    Turnovers Per Game 22.8 14.9
    Turnovers Margin -7.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 190 296
    Steals Per Game 6.1 9.5
BLOCKS 56 106
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 9,327 9,666
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-622 15-644
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Canisius 420 403 429 450 5 1707
Opponents 491 477 511 516 12 2007

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/24 at Pittsburgh L 36-78 306
11/07/24 at Penn St. L 57-89 1,741
11/15/24 at Saint Francis W 48-46 1,418
11/19/24 ST. BONAVENTURE L 63-66 785
11/22/24 BUFFALO L 50-62 550
11/25/24 BINGHAMTON L 58-68 2,196
12/02/24 ILLINOIS L 55-68 607
12/07/24 at Akron L 43-82 418
12/15/24 at Duquesne L 66-90 762

* 12/19/24 at Merrimack L 47-62 131
* 12/21/24 at Siena L 61-67 462

12/29/24 COLGATE L 47-66 422
* 01/04/25 SACRED HEART L 63-70 466
* 01/09/25 at Rider W 63-43 286
* 01/11/25 at Saint Peter's L 55-61 125
* 01/16/25 IONA W 66-63 552
* 01/18/25 FAIRFIELD L 51-97 432
* 01/23/25 at Sacred Heart W 67-53 555
* 01/25/25 at Marist L 48-67 1,139
* 01/30/25 at Niagara W 70-53 483
* 02/06/25 QUINNIPIAC L 41-56 486
* 02/08/25 MERRIMACK W 68-62 535
* 02/11/25 NIAGARA W 48-46 498
* 02/15/25 at Mount St. Mary's L 59-72 561
* 02/20/25 MARIST L 62-69 312
* 02/22/25 SIENA L 58-72 492
* 02/27/25 at Manhattan L 35-71 204
* 03/01/25 at Iona W 53-48 1,075
* 03/06/25 RIDER W 77-61 521
* 03/08/25 SAINT PETER'S W 50-47 473

03/11/25 vs Manhattan L 42-52 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Canisius University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 5-5   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Johnson, Jaela 20-20 589 29.5 80-212 .377 33-95 .347 63-69 .913 4 55 59 3.0 50 0 50 73 2 17 256 12.8
34 Gailes, Shariah 19-6 452 23.8 60-136 .441 0-3 .000 67-88 .761 50 111 161 8.5 33 0 9 57 5 12 187 9.8
22 Wittenberg, Franka 19-19 522 27.5 52-127 .409 8-24 .333 51-61 .836 27 63 90 4.7 42 0 47 71 5 18 163 8.6
33 Djibril, Yasmine 20-6 486 24.3 45-97 .464 0-0 .000 25-55 .455 33 71 104 5.2 37 0 19 32 4 17 115 5.8
11 Sanogo, Mariam 20-19 417 20.9 44-96 .458 0-1 .000 26-34 .765 32 57 89 4.5 28 0 17 31 12 17 114 5.7
03 Copple, Mary 20-2 392 19.6 37-107 .346 30-82 .366 4-10 .400 4 25 29 1.5 36 0 23 38 2 12 108 5.4
14 Santoro, Cory 20-19 403 20.2 28-97 .289 21-80 .263 3-3 1.000 2 30 32 1.6 18 0 15 20 0 8 80 4.0
05 Rey Pineda, Irene 20-0 328 16.4 22-60 .367 5-20 .250 7-10 .700 4 21 25 1.3 24 0 11 42 0 7 56 2.8
15 Carvajal Caro, Sara 13-8 125 9.6 15-40 .375 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 8 18 26 2.0 17 1 8 21 1 2 34 2.6
13 Karatasiou, Xanthippi 8-1 69 8.6 6-19 .316 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.9 6 0 3 5 1 3 15 1.9
04 Clay, Corniya 20-0 106 5.3 2-11 .182 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 1 3 4 0.2 13 0 2 10 1 1 5 0.3
12 Randolph, Saige 19-0 15 0.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 0.1 5 0 0 3 0 2 5 0.3
02 Moses, Alex 20-0 103 5.2 1-8 .125 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 1 8 9 0.5 5 0 3 7 0 2 4 0.2
Total 20 4007 200.4 393-1013 .388 102-332 .307 254-344 .738 212 520 732 36.6 314 1 207 444 33 118 1142 57.10
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 460-1164 .395 110-387 .284 210-293 .717 202 427 629 31.5 372 10 248 289 63 182 1240 62.00

Team Statistics Canis OPP
SCORING 1142 1240
    Points Per Game 57.1 62.0
    Scoring Margin -4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 393-1013 460-1164
    Field Goal Pct .388 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-332 110-387
    3PT FG Pct .307 .284
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 254-344 210-293
    FT Pct .738 .717
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 10.5
REBOUNDS 732 629
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 31.5
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 207 248
    Assists Per Game 10.4 12.4
TURNOVERS 444 289
    Turnovers Per Game 22.2 14.5
    Turnovers Margin -7.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 118 182
    Steals Per Game 5.9 9.1
BLOCKS 33 63
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 4,767 5,021
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-477 10-502
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Canisius 278 272 285 302 5 1142
Opponents 281 301 339 307 12 1240

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/19/24 at  Merrimack L 47-62 131
12/21/24 at  Siena L 61-67 462
01/04/25 SACRED HEART L 63-70 466
01/09/25 at  Rider W 63-43 286
01/11/25 at  Saint Peter's L 55-61 125
01/16/25 IONA W 66-63 552
01/18/25 FAIRFIELD L 51-97 432
01/23/25 at  Sacred Heart W 67-53 555
01/25/25 at  Marist L 48-67 1139
01/30/25 at  Niagara W 70-53 483
02/06/25 QUINNIPIAC L 41-56 486
02/08/25 MERRIMACK W 68-62 535
02/11/25 NIAGARA W 48-46 498
02/15/25 at  Mount St. Mary's L 59-72 561
02/20/25 MARIST L 62-69 312
02/22/25 SIENA L 58-72 492
02/27/25 at  Manhattan L 35-71 204
03/01/25 at  Iona W 53-48 1075
03/06/25 RIDER W 77-61 521
03/08/25 SAINT PETER'S W 50-47 473


